

Multistate Tax Commission

Resolution No. 03-B

Recognition of Elizabeth Harchenko, Multistate Tax Commission Chair

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Harchenko became Director of the Revenue Department in Oregon in 1997 and became a leading force behind the Department's modernization and compliance efforts; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth has served on the Executive Committee of the Commission since 2000; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth was elected Treasurer of the Commission in 2000; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth was appointed as Chair of the Commission 2001; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth has expertly led Commission efforts through meetings and teleconferences on a myriad of issues by consistently displaying a vast knowledge of subject matter and an innate knack for diplomacy and persistence; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth has also ably represented the Commission by testifying before the United States Congress on both sales tax and corporate income tax issues; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth led the Ad Hoc Factor Presence Nexus Standard Work Group to complete a major uniformity proposal in less than a year; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth has agreed to Chair the next big project of the Commission, the State Tax Compliance Steering Committee; and

WHEREAS, Elizabeth is stepping down from her position as Chair of the Commission after two terms;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its sincere appreciation to Elizabeth Harchenko for the excellent leadership and selfless dedication she has given to the Commission, particularly as its Chair during the past two years.

	Ador	oted	this	$1^{st} d$	lay of	Augus	st 2003,	by	the	Mul	ltistate	Tax	Comn	nission	1.
--	------	------	------	------------	--------	-------	----------	----	-----	-----	----------	-----	------	---------	----

Dan R. Bucks Executive Director